502166729 12/18/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michelle Fisher	12/14/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blaze Mobile, Inc.
Street Address:	2930 Domingo Avenue, Suite 123
City:	Berkeley
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94705

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13341830

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4082283739

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-883-5025

Email: docket@kwanip.com

Correspondent Name: Kwan & Olynick LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 Clay Street, Ste. 600

Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BLZMP006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amber Lundy

Total Attachments: 1

 $source = BLZMP006_Assignment_mfisher \#page 1.tif$

OP \$40.00 1334

PATENT REEL: 029489 FRAME: 0213

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

WIRELESS BIDIRECTIONAL COMMUNICATIONS BETWEEN A MOBILE DEVICE AND ASSOCIATED SECURE ELEMENT USING INAUDIBLE SOUND WAVES

BLZMP006 Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 12/18/2012

PATENT REEL: 029489 FRAME: 0214